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INFORMATION 
This information provides referrals for Dallas County Residents. 

 211 Information and Referral: (City of Dallas) www.211info.org 

 311 Non Emergency Assistance: (City of Dallas) www.dallascityhall.com 

 Social Security Administration: 1-800-772-1213 www.socialsecurity.gov 

 Texas Department of Public Safety: 214-651-1859 www.txdps.state.tx.us 

 Texas Department of Health and Human Services:  1-877-236-6500 www.hhsc.state.tx.us 

 

 

 

 

EMERGENCY HOUSING 
These are agencies that provide housing.  Please call in advance to determine eligibility. 

 Housing Crisis Center:  214-828-4244 www.hccdallas.org 

 Salvation Army: 214-956-6000 www.salvationarmytexas.org 

 Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance: 214-670-1380 www.mdhadallas.org 

 Dallas Life Foundation: 214-421-1380 www.dallaslife.org 

 City Square: 214-823-8710 www.citysquare.org 

EMERGENCY FOOD PROGRAMS 
Provides emergency assistance to families in the Dallas area, please call to determine eligibility. 

 Stewpot: 214-746-2785 www.thestewpot.org 

 North Texas Food Bank: 214-330-1396 www.ntfb.org 

 Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance: 214-670-1100 www.mdhadallas.org 

 North Dallas Shared Ministries: 972-620-8696 www.ndsm.org 

MEDICAL / DENTAL AND MENTAL HEALTH ASSISTANCE 
Medical/Dental and Mental Health Assistance is available for those who qualify.  Please call and 

make an appointment to determine eligibility. 

 Bridge Builders Eye Clinic: 214-528-7354 www.hisbridgebuilders.org 

 Parkland Hospital: 214-590-8000 www.parklandhospital.com 

 Dallas Metrocare Services: 214-743-1200 www.metrocareservices.org 

 Baylor College of Dentistry: 214-828-8403 www.tambcd.edu 

 City Square: 214-823-8710 www.citysquare.org 

EMPLOYMENT / EDUCATION SERVICES 
These agencies offer employment leads, job training, and educational services to individuals 

seeking employment. 

 Texas Workforce Solutions: 214-920-3663 www.twc.state.tx.us 

 Urban League of Greater Dallas: 214-915-4600 www.ulgdnctx.com 

 Wilkinson Center: 214-821-6380 www.wilkinsoncenter.org 

 Bill J. Priest Career Center: 214-860-5750 www.elcentrocollege.edu 

 LIFT-Literacy Instructors for Texas: 214-824-2000 www.lift-texas.org 

 Vickery Meadows Learning Center: 214-265-5057 www.umlc.org 
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SUBSTANCE ABUSE SUPPORT 

 APAA: 214-634-2722 www.apaa.recovery.org 

 Greater Dallas Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse: 214-522-8600 www.gdcada.org 

 Alcohol Anonymous: 214-239-4599 www.aa.org 

 Narcotics Anonymous: 214-699-9306 www.na.org 

OTHER IMPORTANT NUMBERS 

 Catholic Charities: 214-634-7182 www.catholiccharitiesdallas.org 

 Deaf Action Center: 214-521-0407 www.deafactioncentertexas.org 

 Attitudes and Attires: 214-630-1667 www.attitudesandattire.org 

 The Resource Center of Dallas: 214-521-5124 www.resourcecenterdallas.org 

 Dallas Tattoo Removal Clinic: 214-678-9550 

 Legal Aid of North Texas: 214-748-1234 www.lanwt.org 

 The Family Place: 214-941-1991 www.familyplace.org 

ESL 

 DISD Adult Education: 972-749-2400 www.dallasisd.org 

 Wilkinson Center: 214-821-6380 www.wilkinsoncenter.org 

 Catholic Charities: 214-634-7182 www.catholiccharitiesdallas.org 

 Believe in Yourself, Inc.: 972-841-8285 www.dcet.org 
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